Skamania County, WA

Total: \$303.50 Pgs=1

2025-000717

POA

05/14/2025 11:01 AM

Request of: PETTIS WEBBER PACIFIC P.S. eRecorded by: Simplifile

WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO

PETTIS WEBBER PACIFIC P.S. Attorneys at Law 1500 D Street Vancouver WA 98663 360 696-2069

REVOCATION OF GENERAL DURABLE POWER OF ATTORNEY

GRANTOR(S): EVELYN L. SKAAR

GRANTEE(S): CARRIE ANN [SKAAR] ASHBACK

ABBREVIATED LEGAL DESCRIPTION: n/a

ASSESSOR'S TAX PARCEL ID #: n/a

REFERENCE NO: 2015002562

1500 D Street Vancouver WA 98663 360 696-2069

I, EVELYN L. SKAAR, residing at 5500 NE 82nd Ave., #245, Vancouver, WA, 98662, having previously executed a General Durable Power of Attorney on November 4, 2015, in which I appointed CARRIE ANN [SKAAR] ASHBACK, as attorney in fact, and LOIS [SKAAR] LAMKIN, as alternate attorney in fact, hereby revoke said General Durable Power of Attorney, which power of attorney was recorded on November 30, 2015 at Auditor's No. 2015002562 in the records of Skamania County, Washington.

DATED	NOV 3 0	, 2023.
Evelynt EVEL N.L. S	Skew	$\cdot \bigcirc Z$
evidence that EVELYN L. appeared before me, and sai EVELYN L. SKAAR si acknowledged it to be EVE) ss.) snow or have satisfactory SKAAR is the person who diperson acknowledged that gned this instrument and LYN L. SKAAR'S free and and purposes mentioned in	NOTARY: Please place seal within borders of box. My Comm. Expires September 01, 2025 No. 22001253 WASHIMM
PETTIS WEBBER PACIF	IC P.S.	

© Pettis Webber Pacific P.S. Permission to replicate not granted. This document is legally valid as of its effective date. It has been created to achieve a result for this situation. Persons relying on this document after its effective date or for different situations should obtain a legal opinion as to its applicability, continuing validity and appropriateness. J:\PWP\Clients M-Z\Skaar Evelyn\2023\DPA revocation.wpd